County 65 Posey
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

C
=

POSEY COUNTY

BETHEL TOWNSHIP
BLACK TOWNSHIP
CENTER TOWNSHIP
HARMONY TOWNSHIP
LYNN TOWNSHIP

MARRS TOWNSHIP
POINT TOWNSHIP

ROBB TOWNSHIP
ROBINSON TOWNSHIP
SMITH TOWNSHIP
MOUNT VERNON CIVIL CITY
CYNTHIANA CIVIL TOWN
GRIFFIN CIVIL TOWN

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

278,488

0
278,488

Property Tax Relief

Expenditure Rate -
Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution 0
Public Safety Distribution

156,806

156,806

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

Certified Shares
Distribution

170,347
265
9,955
197
682
995
4,704
326
958
2,439
757
52,986
1,124
203
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Shares Distribution

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

Expenditure Rate -
Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure

Rate - Certified

Public Safety
Distribution

170,347
265
9,955
197
682
995
4,704
326
958
2,439
757

111,789

O O OO OO o o o o

52,986 38,907

1,124
203

825
149

313,612

Economic
Development
Distribution

230,551

O O O O O O O o o o

71,786
1,523
275

5/5/2022



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2022 Supplemetnal Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2022

County 65 Posey

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 278,488 Public Safety Revenue 156,806 Economic Development Revenue 313,612
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution 156,806
Certified Shares Distribution 278,488
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution

NEW HARMONY CIVIL TOWN 0 2,469 2,469 1,812 3,343
POSEYVILLE CIVIL TOWN 0 4,103 4,103 3,324 6,134
M.S.D. MOUNT VERNON SCHOOL CORPORATION 0 0 0 0 0
M.S.D. NORTH POSEY COUNTY SCHOOL CORP 0 0 0 0 0
NEW HARMONY WORKINGMENS INSTITUTE 0 1,030 1,030 0 0
POSEYVILLE CARNEGIE LIBRARY 0 1,924 1,924 0 0
ALEXANDRIAN FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 21,707 21,707 0 0
GRIFFIN-BETHEL TOWNSHIP FIRE PROTECTION 0 527 527 0 0
WADESVILLE-CENTER TOWNSHIP FIRE 0 790 790 0 0
POSEY COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 0 0 0 0 0
DIST

TOTAL: 0 278,488 278,488 156,806 313,612

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 35,125
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